The Contractor will serve DCF children, ages eleven (11) through eighteen (18), who may 

have recently experienced abuse and/or neglect and may be suffering trauma and loss due to their 

circumstances and the rapid removal from familiar surroundings. The Contractor will accept admissions 

twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the year.   

c. Length of Stay:  The targeted length of stay is 60 days.   

d. Gender Specific Services:  There will be a well-defined clinical approach that is gender specific to the 

population served.  

e. Program Supervision:  Direct care program staffing will provide support to residents at all times, but especially